ROBERT EHMET HAYES & ASSOCIATES, PLLC

2512 DIXIE HIGHWAY, FT. MITCHELL, KENTUCKY 4101 7-3094

July 19, 2021
VIA EMAIL

To: Mr. Jay Brewer, Superintendent
Dayton Independent Schools

RE: Dayton Day Care / Stadium Roof
BG 21-076 / REH #168-820

ARCHITECTS

859-331-3121
reh@reharchitects.com

www.reharchitects.com

Enclosures: 1. Two copies of BG-4
2. Application and Certificate for Payment No. 1, which is the final application
on referenced Project with accompanying Contractor's Affidavit of Payment
of Debts and Claims (G706).
Action BG-4
1. Complete bottom portion of both copies.
2. Obtain Board approval.
3 Forward one copy to KDE with Board order approving it.
4 Retain one copy for your files.
Application
5. Review application and accompanying documenits.
6. Obtain Board approval.
7. HOLD PAYMENT TO THE CONTRACTOR UNTIL THIS OFFICE
ADVISES IT IS OKAY TO RELEASE.
8. Then issue payment to the Contractor.

We are not passing upon the sufficiency or adequacy of the documents accompanying this application, but

c: Ron Kinmon

Member American Institute of Architects
LEED Accredited Professionals

1 to you in the form in which they have been provided to us.



* £l

FACPAC BG4 Form (Ref# 29604)

Form Status: Saved

Tier 4 Project: Dayton Daycare and Stadium - Roofs

BG Number: 21-076 District: Dayton Independent (147)
Status: Active Phase: Project Initiation (View Checklist)

Contract: AEQ, LLC dba ACE Exteriors, 0001, Total Project
Type: General Contractor Proposed

Project Construction Cost

Original Contract Amount $42,420.00
Net Total of Change Orders to Contract $0.00
Original Purchase Order Total $0.00

Net Total of Change Orders to Purchase$0.00
Orders

Total Cost of Construction $42,420.00

Verification of Required Approvals by Other Regulatory Agencies

Office of Housing, Buildings, and Construction

Certificate Of Occupancy Date
Plumbing Certificate Date

Electrical Certificate Date

Fire Alarm Certificate Date

Sprinkler Certificate Date

Boiler Certificate Date

Range Hood Suppression Date
Verification of Approval - Other
Verification of Approval - Other Date

Natural Resources and Environmental Protection Cabinet

Sewage Disposal Certificate Date
Natural Resources & Environmental
Protection Cabinet - Other

Natural Resources & Environmental
Protection Cabinet - Other Date

Close Out

Punch List Completed Date 7/15/2021
Record Drawings Completed Date

Warranty & Guarantees Information — 7/22/2021
Provided Date

Owner Training on Systems Date

Verification of Payment of Debts and  7/19/2021



Claims to Date

.'Close Out - Other

Close Out - Other Date

BG4 Date 7/19/2021
BG4 Board Order Date 7/28/2021



| BG4 Sign age (Online Forim Ret# 20604)
Tho we fited ¢ ';L" this eentraot has bo
aoemdmg {6 the plans and specifications apprev

be: substanually

oomplete,
Edication, .

Date

L A PR Al i gt gy

Dite

At

ate

Looal Bc)cud of Eduoatlon Demgne@ Data




FACPAC BG4 Form (Ref# 29604)

Form Status: Saved

Tier 4 Project: Dayton Daycare and Stadium - Roofs
BG Number: 21-076 District: Dayton Independent (147)
Status: Active Phase: Project Initiation (View Checklist)

Contract; AEQ, LLC dba ACE Exteriors, 0001, Total Project
Type: General Contractor Proposed

Project Construction Cost

Original Contract Amount $42,420.00

Net Total of Change Orders to Contract $0.00
Original Purchase Order Total $0.00

Net Total of Change Orders to Purchase$0.00
Orders

Total Cost of Construction $42,420.00

Verification of Required Approvals by Other Regulatory Agencies

Office of Housing, Buildings, and Construction

Certificate Of Occupancy Date
Plumbing Certificate Date

Electrical Certificate Date

Fire Alarm Certificate Date

Sprinkler Certificate Date

Boiler Certificate Date

Range Hood Suppression Date
Verification of Approval - Other
Verification of Approval - Other Date

Natural Resources and Environmental Protection Cabinet

Sewage Disposal Certificate Date
Natural Resources & Environmental
Protection Cabinet - Other

Natural Resources & Environmental
Protection Cabinet - Other Date

Close Out

Punch List Completed Date 7/15/2021
Record Drawings Completed Date

Warranty & Guarantees Information ~ 7/22/2021
Provided Date

Owner Training on Systems Date

Verification of Payment of Debts and  7/19/2021



Claims to Date

"Close Out - Other

Close Out - Other Date

BG4 Date 7/19/2021
BG4 Board Order Date 7/28/2021



BG4 Signature Page (Online Form Ref# 29604)

Education,

The work performed under this contract has been teviewed and found to be substantially
complete, according to the plang and specitications approved by the Kentucky Department of

<
Architect Date
Engineer Date
oesfas
Date
Local Board of Education Desigﬁee Date




@319T7dwon ST 3T pue
Ajueiiem Joox syl PoATSDSI 240y oM 1eyl
SSTAPR 89M TT3Uh JI03DRIJUOD O3 butpaemioz dn

e

pPTIOoYy 23ng anpmoﬂﬁmam Aed saoadde pieog saeg #+
JoeuDy 00 0% T k) JepiQ abueyn Lq SIAONYHO L3N
J013EAUST Jo Jaum) si) jo siyBl Aue.gj soipnfaud noyumale Juauded yo sourldeooe pue Jualik 0008 SIVLOL i
Uiziay palleuJojoenuoeg 21 opAluo a(qeded s 031410430 LNNOWY 344 lgeyobau jou s Aeayed siy k Yluo Siy} paaosdde {210} |
aeq kg JaUumQ Ag syuow
0z/61/L *% SoAeH jauyyg snoinasd ul pancidde sabueys jgj0)
DTTId ‘S931BTDO0SSY ® S94ARH j32wyd 23IDCOY  LOILIHOHY SNOLLIGay - AHYWINNS HIAHO FONVHO
(PBYILISI JUNOLWE 2i O} WIONOD 0} PRBiuBy2 .28 B 3 ..
vanegydde suy up sainby e 10} paidide. junowe syi.wesy Siayp pay) % (gaur] ssal g aur)
X ¥ 00°02¥'Zr$ $ 3OVNIVLIY DNIGNTINFHSINIZ 0L 3ONY1vE ™
$ L ANA LNINWAYL LNIHUHND.*
$ g ——(Bjeoyiua ) Joud wol g sur) m

Ui, $308IL0Y 34} J0.4529 BY j 12UME) SUI-0}SaYINET uumh_cﬁd ay
““loneaydde nc_manou oep mE PLZ SUDHEAISSAG 21jS-UD Lo Paser. 'SIUBWNOQ JPRIUES YliM 20URRICIOR Uf

ANIINAVd HO4 FLYOIdILYID

LINIWAYd O S3LVY.DI4ILETI SNOIATYL SSTT D
(12196 auI] ssa|,p-aul7) |

$ “o--JOVNIVAIY §S3T1 aaNAVI TVLOL ™9 M

“

-—--—=j39US UONENUYLOD 10 | UWN|OD Ul [BYo) ;

.mm.._axw co_ww*EEou Ay

. Anps  sohep SiyyaWw
) 210480, OLLIOMS pUE paguosgns.
TUOWIIB[D) 30 Aunog.
4o 3jelg

20P.MOU S) WBIBY} :iozv watuded usuno
Bdee uatlier) ioy sajeoy) I

). Ag tE&Eu HOAR
AU IBIBG pUE Unnewojul MWOUY SJO0JIBHUBY Aup o Fun a0l :u.\: Seplas IoRenuc) paulisapun syl

1008 + BG 3ulT) 2beuiiay 12101
(3334S UORERUNLOD,UO 4 UNjo:))
% {BlUSIEIN. PRI JO © .w..o,,or g

{}@9Us, uonenuRUC U m+o SUWN|OD): i

@

‘IOVNIVLIY .2
0D:UO & ULUnjo)

$-31Ya oL Qmw_o._.w ¥ 43137dINOCD TY.LOL »:

(¢-4+1.3u7) 31YQ OLINNS LOYHLNOD ¢!

L=23

§rommrmmmeme——-S13DA0O06URY DA 8BuBYyD Jap .NM

@ o

e WNS LOYHLNOD TYNIDIHO “L|

i

|

BRUDBYE $1188US UONENUAUCS |

TIBAUST SUL YA UGIDRLLOD Uy W0jaq UMOYS'Se JUBLUAEG 10) opEwW 5 uaedlddy |

LNINWAVL HO4 NOILYODIlddY S, mOFU<wC.ZOU,

-31vQd LOVHINOD

9.0-hz#09

028-891#HIY ‘SON 103roxd U SR A
Le2/aLiin ‘0L aorad S T T 00N PRIS
oy uounguIsig k. F# NOILYDUIddY

_ :,: P AM ualBLIA0D

»uut:om<<5
PLOLE AN ‘uoiheq

HOd LOYYLN OO_

CHOLOVHLNOD IWON!
vPLOLY AM ‘uoifeq
. 1S 481D 002

S3ovd z JOINC.3IDVd

INIINAYD HOS ILYDI-4ILHID ANY 20?4&3&&4:

»

g



NOILYITIdAY AV O INSWHOVLIY

L NIGNNN NOHYIIddY
sebed g 0z ebed 3 # 133HS NOLLVNNLLNOD!
i
5 0070 A00:02P gl e 000 100:0zv ey T 239vd §VI0oLEns

{ | ! o 8

1Z

9¢

joTA
) i¢4

‘focozet 00022’ 2dogs Jje-anossojo pue Yd| €2
00°002'S 00002’ sreskepquswesejderuyos| o

00:008'e 00'00g's m..mu>mn-wkmmcm: ‘Buibbe| ‘Bunsays-pesuisag| 12

00°004E 00°00L'E aseohep-deim jejawi ejosed! (7

00°00L'2 000042 areshep-uonepeisuf Bunnodguapnn| 61

00000’ 00000 aseakep-uoneieIsu; NAd3| 81

00°000's 00°000°S aieslep-uoneielsul juswikelepunysaibuiyg| )

00°000'2 00000 areoAep-feAcwas joos Bupsixa| gi

00082 00'9SL winipels-{acuemolje) Bupoays juswsoeiday| G

100°00L 00°00L wnipe}s ~(souemoije}ysiol juswaseidsy| i

00°000" 00000k wnipgs -desm [ejews vlased| ¢i

0070811 000SL'L winipeys -uoneyelsy; Bugnodguenng| zi

00008'E 00°008'E winipegys-uogelielsut Nadd3| 11

00004’ ooooL'e winipejs-vogelelsu; juawfepspuny/seibuiys) o}

00°007'L 00°00¥' ¢ WwnIpejs-jeaowal Joos Sunsixa &

00°00S- 00008 s[epiugng/resudin| g

00°00L 00°00L seaq dwnal /2

007008+ 00°005': duion sioop AM| ¢

00°00S'L 00°008' L uonezIqol S

- 100008 00°008 uoneuipioosyoslotd] #

1B0'000°L 006°000°t suomipuog je1ausg] ¢

00°008" 00°000°L soueinsui| 2

000 000 ‘Buipuog! |

{310g
Uj30N} [EE X el
{5-0} poIoIs puy poioig uopeonddy
YSHL ot pojedwod Apuossig pouad Stit SnoAGId Wold SHEA "ON
obeuteloy asupjeg Sieusiei ponpouss BIGHA 30 sonpduarssg

71Oy A “uctheq

0Z8-801#HIY  ON LO3rO¥d S.LOSLIHOYY 1S SUIA 666

LZr-alL ‘01 GOomMad Jooy wnipels 7 areofeq uoikeq
LZI8L0 Tiya NOUBYONIddY 403rodd

L SHIGNNK NOLYD IddY NOULYOIddY AVd OL INSWHOVLLY

sebed ¢ 10 obed 133HS NOLLVANILNOD|




UNCONDITIONAL WAIVER AND RELEASE UPON PROGRESS PAYMENT
PROJECT:  Dayton Daycare/Stadium - Roofing 2021 -~ DRAW # 1 (Final)

PAYEE: Dayton Independent Board of Education / KDE

The undersigned has been paid and received a progress payment in the sum  of
$42,420.00 for labor and services, equipment, or materials

furnished to the Contractor, Owner or Prime Subcontractor on the above
described Project. The undersigned does certify that any and all payments due
to third parties on said project for services andfor materials have been paid
through 07/19/21 The undersigned does hereby release any mechanic liens, stop
notice or bond rights that the undersigned has on said project through

07119021,

NOTICE: This document waives rights unconditionally and states that you have
heen pald for giving up those rights. This document is enforceable against you
if you slgn 1, even If you have not been paid. If you have not been paid, use a
conditional release form,

LIEN CLAIMANT: AEQ LLC dba Ace Extariors

| certify under penalty of perjury under laws of the Stateof OH
that the above is a true ajcle e

G B0

SIGNATURE:

Ky leum}hr :
WMpHREY

PRINTED NAME: ;{«( LE Jr,\
TITLE:  Owner
ok
19th July 21
Dated this day of 20

Cineinnati, Ohio

At

Subscribed and Sworm before me  day this___ "™ _day of

July .20 21 )

Notary Public, State of

\eKihePuse. S oy
s

s W



b

i

WALA pocument 6706 - 1994

Contractor's Affidavit of Payment of Debts and Claims

ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: — FEF #Te6 620
HG #21-076 OWNER {2

sz
s

2%
i

2

F’hOJECT: (Nt gt wedelresyy
Davion DayeareMtadinm
Foofs 2021
99 Vine st

GONTRACT FOR:

- . . ARCHITECT 14
Dravton DayearesStadium Hool

Rayton, KY 41074 CONTRAGTOR 3

TO OWNER: tAwnte anned adedress CONTRACT DATED:  Jan 28, 2021 ,
Dayton Indepandant SURETY &Y
Hoard of Education GTHER T

200 Clay Bt
Davion, KY 41074

STATE OF;

GCOUNTY OF:

The undersigned hereby vertifios that, exceptan hisied below, payment has been niade in Tl and al) obligations hiayve
othortis boeo satisfied For all maserial and evuipiment furnished. for ol work. abor, snd services petlormed. aid
forall known indebtedness and el spuinat the Contriretor for damuges aetstng in any nonper in cohnestion wilh
the performance of the Contract referenced ahove for which the 6w neror Owner™s pragienty might in any way be

held responsible ar enecumbergd,

EXCEPTIONS:  noNE

hay
SUPPORTING DOCUMENTS ATTACHED HERETO:

1, Consent of Surcty W Final Payment. Whenes or
Surety is ins olved, Consent ol Surety i
reguired. ALA Dogament GHIT, Conisent of
Surety. may be used for this pirpose.

Indivale Attachimen BYer [N

The follewing suppeirting docuneny standd be aitached
feret i cequived Iy the iuer;

1. Comriwtors Rulease oy Waiver of Livns.
vonditional upon resipt al final payient.

2 Separate Releases or Waivers of ©igits Trom
Subuenrctors ard material and equipmeil
suppliors. to the exient reyuied by the Qwnei.
aceompanicd by i Tist thereot.

k3 Comrictor’s. Affidavit of Reloeose vl 1.iens
(ALA Document G7O0A L

CONTRAGTOR: (Nemiie cintd aelelfvs)
AEG LG <dba Ace Fxteriois
RBE6 Blus Ash Rd
Cincirnat, OH 45236

. i »

eSignatiere of antharized representative

e (,R{VM}?H‘{Z,;&(’ l;rwh{t?ﬂw

et Haind aud 1ile

o
Subseribgd sl sworn to bafore me an this date:

July 19, 2021

Natary Pubic: Katie E. Rose -

My Commtission Expires:
YOO ESPICT ) ine 06, 2022

o
CAUTION: You should sign an ortgirtat AIA Coniract Dacument. an which this ekl appears in RED. An originel assures (hal

changag will pot by obacured.

AA Dogument G706 - 1994, Copyright £ v
Unrumen s proterted by 1.5 Capyght Law ana ioteroatns
g POrhion GHL tisy rdault in aevarg cigl s srimin pe
Pratetears ava parmitied ¢ ceproshies ten 10 S, of e
mad Thi Amerssan Insitute ot Architagh, g Changel cepynghth

#34 by T Amenean nslitule ¢l Architegts. All tights yoserved. WARNING Tiis Ala

P of disbritpntion of this Aa & o

Treattes 4

ord el B peaseculad tm ite moximum oxtent possiola urider 1ne 1ase

W hon Y

ol AR Contract fincumants. o

Torapui copyrigi




